

1 **WASHINGTON COUNTY**  
2 **BOARD OF CANVASSERS**

3  
4 Courthouse-Government Center  
5 West Bend, WI

November 13, 2012  
8:30 a.m.

6  
7 The Washington County Board of Canvassers met Tuesday, November 13, 2012, at 8:30 a.m. in Room  
8 2003 of the Washington County Courthouse-Government Center, West Bend, Wisconsin for the purpose  
9 of canvassing reported votes at the General Election held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012.

10  
11 Present: Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk, Marilyn Merten, representing the Republican Party, and  
12 Arlene Beisbier, representing the Democratic Party.

13  
14 Also Present: Linda Doro, Chief Deputy County Clerk.

15  
16 The meeting was called to order at 8:30 a.m. and the Affidavit of Posting was read.

17  
18 The Board examined the ballots. All ballots appeared properly secured in the ballot bags. The following  
19 are the findings, by reporting unit, of the Board upon review of the election results:

20  
21 OS Ballos+TSX Ballots = Total Ballots Cast

22  
23 **Town of Addison**                    2,126 OS    0    TSX    =    2,126            Voters            2,126  
24 **(Wards 1 - 6) Three late arriving absentee ballots**                    =    **2,129**            **Total Voters 2,129**

25 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 5 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
26 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
27 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 28 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
28 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 32 to 15 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
29 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 23 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
30 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 23 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
31 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 23 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

32 There were no provisional ballots.

33 The OS tape showed 2,124 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots and number of voters was 2,126. The  
34 discrepancy was due to jammed ballots not counted. The tape was not corrected to show the actual  
35 number of ballots cast.

36  
37 **Town of Barton**                    1,738 OS    0    TSX    =    1,738            Voters            1,738  
38 **(Wards 1 - 4) Two late arriving absentee ballots**                    =    **1,740**            **Total Voters 1,740**

39 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
40 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 27 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
41 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 21 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
42 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 17 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
43 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 18 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
44 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 16 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

45 There were no provisional ballots.

46  
47 **Town of Erin**                    2,608 OS    0    TSX    =    2,608            Voters            2,608  
48 **(Wards 1 - 4) Three late arriving absentee ballots**                    =    **2,611**            **Total Voters 2,611**

49 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 6 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

50 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 5 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 2 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 44 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 3 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 22 Write-ins changed from 51 to 28 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 27 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 5 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 15 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 6 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 19 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 7 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 19 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 8 There were no provisional ballots. The Poll Book showed 2,610 voters, but the Inspectors' Statement  
 9 indicated two voter numbers were skipped, resulting in a total of 2,608 voters. The Poll Book and all  
 10 documents should reflect actual number of voters.

11  
 12 **Town of Farmington**            2,240 OS    0        TSX   =        2,240            Voters        2,240  
 13 **(Wards 1 - 5)**        **Two late arriving absentee ballots** =        **2,242**            **Total Voters 2,242**

14 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 2 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 6 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 28 to 15 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 17 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 13 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 20 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 17 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 21 There were no provisional ballots. The OS tape showed 2,239 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots  
 22 and actual number of voters was 2,240. The discrepancy was due to jammed ballots not counted. The OS  
 23 tape was properly changed to show actual number of ballots cast.

24  
 25 **Town of Germantown**        41        OS    131    TSX   =        172            Voters        173  
 26 **(Ward 1)**

27 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 There were no provisional or late arriving absentee ballots. A hand count of the OS ballots was 41.

29  
 30 **Town of Hartford**            2,291 OS    2        TSX   =        2,293            Voters        2,293  
 31 **(Wards 1 - 5)** **Three late arriving absentee ballots** =        **2,296**            **Total Voters 2,296**

32 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 33 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 34 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 22 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 35 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 21 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 36 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 19 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 37 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 19 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 14 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 There were no provisional ballots. The OS tape showed 2,288 ballots cast. A hand count of OS ballots  
 40 was 2,291. The discrepancy was due to numerous ballot jams during the day. The tape was not corrected  
 41 to show the actual number of ballots cast.

42  
 43 **Town of Jackson**            2,841 OS    0        TSX   =        2,841            Voters        2,841  
 44 **(Wards 1 - 6)**        **Four late arriving absentee ballots** =        **2,845**            **Total Voters 2,845**

45 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 60 Write-ins changed from 6 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 46 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 34 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 47 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 28 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 48 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 26 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 49 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 23 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 50 There were no provisional ballots.

1 **Town of Kewaskum**            703    OS    0        TSX    =        703                    Voters        703  
 2 **(Wards 1 - 2)**        **Two late arriving absentee ballots =        705                    Total Voters 705**  
 3 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 8 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 5 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 7 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 6 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 5 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 7 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 4 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 8 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 9 There were no provisional ballots.

10  
 11 **Town of Polk**                    2,568    OS    0        TSX    =        2,568                    Voters        2,570  
 12 **(Wards 1 - 6)**        **Two late arriving absentee ballots =        2,570                    Total Voters 2,572**  
 13 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 4 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 28 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 24 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 22 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 22 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 18 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 20 There were no provisional ballots. Clerk issued a provisional ballot incorrectly due to no proof of  
 21 residency. Used absentee certificate envelopes were not sealed inside the Used Certificate-Affidavit of  
 22 Absentee elector's envelope. Clerk should not have reconvened the day after the election to try to find  
 23 discrepancies. The Clerk should have contacted the GAB for the correct procedure rather than reconvene  
 24 the next day to find the discrepancies.

25  
 26 **Town of Trenton**            643    OS    0        TSX    =        643                    Voters        642  
 27 **(Wards 1, 2, 8)**        **One late arriving absentee ballot =        644                    Total Voters 643**  
 28 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 29 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 30 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 6 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 31 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 32 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 33 There were no provisional ballots. The Poll Book showed 642 voters and the OS tape showed 642 ballots  
 34 cast. After reconciling, there are 642 voters. Due to having two reporting units and two separate poll  
 35 books at this polling location, some voters were given the wrong ballot. Three people were given the  
 36 white ballot that should have received the yellow ballot. (See Town of Trenton, Wards 3 - 7). The Chief  
 37 Inspector incorrectly fed five absentee ballots through OS machine twice causing discrepancies in the  
 38 final totals. The tape was not corrected.

39  
 40 **Town of Trenton**            2,367    OS    0        TSX    =        2,367                    Voters        2,369  
 41 **(Wards 3 - 7)**        **Two late arriving absentee ballots =        2,369                    Total Voters 2,371**  
 42 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 43 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 2 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 44 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 2 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 45 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 60 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 46 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 16 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 47 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 17 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 48 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 12 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 49 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 14 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 There were no provisional ballots. The Poll Book showed 2,373 voters, but two numbers were used  
 2 twice. A reconciliation of the Poll Book indicated 2,369 voters. The OS tape showed 2,373 ballots cast.  
 3 The Municipal Clerk stated the election inspectors hand counted the ballots three times and there were a  
 4 total of 3,010 ballots between the two reporting units. The total number of voters at this polling location  
 5 is 3,010. The total ballots cast on the tapes are 3,015. Due to machine jams and poll worker error, five  
 6 ballots were counted by the machine two times. The Chief Inspector incorrectly fed five absentee ballots  
 7 through OS machine twice causing discrepancies in the final totals. The tape was not corrected to show  
 8 the actual number of ballots cast.

9  
 10 **Town of Wayne**                    1,308 OS    0        TSX   =        1,308            Voters        1,308  
 11 **(Wards 1 - 3)**

12 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 13 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 10 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 7 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 5 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. The Inspectors' Statement was missing the  
 20 date of election. The OS tape showed 1,309 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots and the number of  
 21 voters was 1,308. The tape was correctly changed to show the actual number of ballots cast.

22  
 23 **Town of West Bend**                    3,112 OS    0        TSX   =        3,112            Voters        3,112  
 24 **(Wards 1 - 8) Three late arriving absentee ballots = 3,115 Total Voters 3,115**

25 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 26 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 27 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 44 to 32 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 29 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 36 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 30 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 33 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 31 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 35 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 32 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 30 to 15 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 33 There were no provisional ballots.

34  
 35 **Village of Germantown - District 1** 3,080 OS    0        TSX   =        3,080 Voters        3,080  
 36 **(Wards 1, 8, 10, 11) Six late arriving absentee ballots = 3,086 Total Voters 3,086**

37 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 40 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 91 to 56 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 41 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 43 to 26 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 42 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 33 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 43 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 34 to 21 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 44 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 37 to 21 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 45 There were no provisional ballots. The TSX tape was not signed by the election inspectors. (There were  
 46 no votes were cast on the TSX machine.) The OS tape showed 3,078 ballots cast. A hand count of the  
 47 ballots and number of voters was 3,080. The discrepancy was believed to be due to machine jams. The  
 48 tape was not corrected to show the actual number of ballots cast. The total number of ballot boxes was  
 49 not indicated on the Inspectors' Statement.

1 **Village of Germantown - District 2** 2,894 OS 0 TSX = 2,894 Voters 2,894  
 2 **(Wards 2, 5 - 7) Eight late arriving absentee ballots = 2,902 Total Voters 2,902**  
 3 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 8 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 5 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 118 to 62 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 6 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 24 Write-ins changed from 6 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 7 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 64 to 26 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 8 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 65 to 26 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 9 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 63 to 23 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 10 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 62 to 25 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 11 There were no provisional ballots. The Chief inspector did not initial the TSX ballot canister at the  
 12 closing of polls on the Inspectors' Statement.  
 13

14 **Village of Germantown - District 3** 3,063 OS 0 TSX = 3,063 Voters 3,063  
 15 **(Wards 3, 4, 9, 16, 17) Five late arriving absentee ballot = 3,068 Total Voters 3,068**  
 16 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 7 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 95 to 46 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 20 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 24 Write-ins changed from 6 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 21 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 61 to 31 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 22 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 60 to 21 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 23 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 54 to 21 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 24 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 50 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 25 There were no provisional ballots. The OS unit and TSX Screen unit memory card compartment seal  
 26 numbers were missing on the Inspectors' Statement.  
 27

28 **Village of Germantown - District 4** 3,345 OS 0 TSX = 3,345 Voters 3,345  
 29 **(Wards 12 - 15) Three late arriving absentee ballots = 3,348 Total Voters 3,348**  
 30 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 8 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 31 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 32 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 92 to 53 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 33 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 24 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 34 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 46 to 23 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 35 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 38 to 22 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 36 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 38 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 37 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 38 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 There were no provisional ballots. The total number of voters was not indicated on the Poll List. Over  
 39 voted ballot was not secured in an envelope or bag. The Tally Sheet does not have the correct number of  
 40 voters and the tape was not changed to show the correct number of votes. The board of Canvass secured  
 41 the over voted ballot in bag #3400.  
 42

43 **Village of Jackson** 3,937 OS 0 TSX = 3,937 Voters 3,937  
 44 **(Wards 1 - 9) One late arriving absentee ballot = 3,938 Total Voters 3,938**  
 45 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 46 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 10 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 47 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 6 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 48 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 6 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 49 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 68 to 36 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 50 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 60 to 31 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 55 to 19 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 2 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 46 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 3 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 45 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 There were no provisional ballots. The poll workers skipped a packet of 100 voter numbers, resulting in  
 5 the last voter number being 4,037 instead of 3,937. A hand count of the ballots showed 3,937 ballots cast.  
 6 The OS tape showed 3,935 ballots cast. The Poll Book indicated 3,935 voters, but the Municipal Clerk  
 7 confirmed there were 3,937 voters, the same as the total ballots. The tape was not corrected to show the  
 8 actual number of ballots cast.

9  
 10 **Village of Kewaskum**            2,292 OS    4        TSX    =        2,296            Voters        2,297  
 11 **(Wards 1 - 5)**            **One late arriving absentee ballot**    =        **2,297**            **Total Voters**    **2,298**

12 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 7 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 13 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 25 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 22 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 11 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 13 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 20 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 12 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 21 There were no provisional ballots.

22  
 23 **Village of Newburg**            623    OS    0        TSX    =        623            Voters        623  
 24 **(Wards 1, 2)**

25 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 7 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 26 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 27 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 6 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

29  
 30 **Village of Richfield - District 1**    1,807 OS    0        TSX    =        1,807 Voters        1,807  
 31 **(Wards 1, 2)**            **Six late arriving absentee ballots**        =        **1,813 Total Voters**    **1,813**

32 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 33 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 5 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 34 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 35 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 38 to 22 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 36 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 22 Write-ins changed from 28 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 37 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 21 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 19 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 17 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 40 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 19 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 41 There were no provisional ballots.

42  
 43 **Village of Richfield - District 2**    678    OS    0        TSX    =        678            Voters        678  
 44 **(Ward 3)**

45 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 46 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 9 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 47 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 22 Write-ins changed from 6 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 48 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 49 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 50 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 4 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 2 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. Per the Municipal Clerk, the Inspectors'  
 3 Statement total number of voters is incorrect. The Inspectors' Statement showed 677, but there were 678.  
 4 The write-in tally sheet incorrectly showed 863 voters. The tape was not corrected to show the actual  
 5 number of ballots cast.

6  
 7 **Village of Richfield - District 2**      863   OS   0      TSX   =      863   Voters      863  
 8 **(Ward 4)**                      **One late arriving absentee ballot**                      =      **864**    **Total Voters**    **864**

9 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 10 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 11 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 12 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 13 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 6 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 7 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 There were no provisional ballots. Per the Municipal Clerk and Inspectors' Statement, the Poll Book  
 19 incorrectly showed 864 voters, but there were only 863.

20  
 21 **Village of Richfield - District 3**      2,215   OS   0      TSX   =      2,215   Voters      2,215  
 22 **(Wards 5, 6)**                      **Two late arriving absentee ballots**                      =      **2,217**    **Total Voters**    **2,217**

23 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 24 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 5 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 25 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 13 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 26 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 15 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 27 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 17 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 There were no provisional ballots. The chief inspector did not initial the TSX memory card compartment  
 29 or ballot canister at closing of polls on the Inspectors' Statement. The voter number of the last person was  
 30 not listed on the tally sheet.

31  
 32 **Village of Richfield - District 4**      2,164   OS   0      TSX   =      2,164   Voters      2,164  
 33 **(Wards 7 - 9)**                      **Two late arriving absentee ballots**                      =      **2,166**    **Total Voters**    **2,166**

34 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 35 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 36 State Senator - District 8 Write-ins changed from 60 to 33 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 37 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 22 Write-ins changed from 41 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 33 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 25 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 40 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 22 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 41 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 27 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 42 There were no provisional ballots. The OS tape showed 2,163 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots  
 43 and number of voters was 2,164. The discrepancy was due to ballots jamming in machine. The tape was  
 44 not changed to reflect actual number of ballots cast.

45  
 46 **Village of Slinger**                      2,918   OS   0      TSX   =      2,918   Voters      2,918  
 47 **(Wards 1 - 8)**                      **One late arriving absentee ballot**                      =      **2,919**    **Total Voters**    **2,919**

48 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 11 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 49 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 5 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 50 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 7 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 2 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 43 to 22 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 3 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 44 to 23 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 34 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 5 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 32 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 6 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 32 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 7 There were no provisional ballots. The number of OS ballots was not listed on the first page of the  
 8 Inspectors' Statement.

9  
 10 **City of Hartford - District 1**            1,104 OS    0        TSX =        1,104 Voters        1,104  
 11 **(Wards 1, 2)**

12 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 17 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 13 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 12 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 13 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 12 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

17  
 18 **City of Hartford - District 1**            1,333 OS    0        TSX =        1,333 Voters        1,333  
 19 **(Wards 3 - 5)**

20 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 21 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 1 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 22 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 23 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 23 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 24 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 21 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 25 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 17 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 26 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 17 to 19 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 27 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 15 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. The OS tape showed 1,332 ballots cast. A  
 29 hand count of the ballots and number of voters was 1,333. A discrepancy was believed to be due to a  
 30 machine jam. The tape was not corrected to show the actual number of ballots cast.

31  
 32 **City of Hartford - District 2**            2,175 OS    0        TSX =        2,175 Voters        2,178  
 33 **(Wards 6, 9, 10, 15 - 17, 20)**

34 **Three late arriving absentee ballots            =        2,178 Total Voters 2,178**

35 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 6 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 36 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 37 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 23 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 38 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 27 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 15 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 40 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 15 to 8 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 41 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 13 to 7 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 42 There were no provisional ballots. There were two reporting units in this polling location and the election  
 43 inspectors believe two white ballots were issued instead of yellow ballots. See Wards 7, and 8 below.  
 44 The ballot count remains off by one. The election inspectors believe a voter was issued a number, given a  
 45 ballot, and left the building with the ballot.

46  
 47 **City of Hartford - District 2**            340 OS    0        TSX =        340 Voters        338  
 48 **(Wards 7, 8)**

49 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 0 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 50 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.



1 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.  
2 See incident above.

3  
4 **City of Hartford - District 3**            2,480 OS    0        TSX    =        2,480 Voters            2,482  
5 **(Wards 11 - 14)**

6 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
7 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 2 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
8 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 59 Write-ins changed from 49 to 30 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
9 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 44 to 24 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
10 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 33 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
11 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 35 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
12 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 31 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
13 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

14  
15 **City of Milwaukee**                            0        OS    0        TSX    =        0        Voters 0  
16 **(Ward 318) - No Voters.**

17  
18 **City of West Bend - District 1**            2,066 OS    0        TSX    =        2,066 Voters 2,066  
19 **(Wards 1 - 3)**

20 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
21 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
22 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
23 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 41 to 19 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
24 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 37 to 21 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
25 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 30 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
26 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 32 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
27 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 30 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
28 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots. There were no incidents listed for the  
29 duplicated ballots. The OS tape showed 2,064 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots and number of  
30 voters was 2,066. The discrepancy was due to ballots jamming in machine. The tape was not corrected to  
31 show the actual number of ballots cast.

32  
33 **City of West Bend - District 2**            2,288 OS    0        TSX    =        2,288 Voters            2,288  
34 **(Wards 4 - 6)            One late arriving absentee ballot            =        2,289 Total Voters 2,289**

35 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 8 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
36 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
37 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 6 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
38 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 8 to 5 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
39 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 68 to 42 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
40 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 48 to 25 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
41 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 40 to 24 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
42 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 40 to 24 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
43 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 37 to 22 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
44 There were no provisional ballots. Incorrectly issued a Presidential Only ballot and incorrectly issued a  
45 provisional ballot due to no proof of residency.

46  
47 **City of West Bend - District 3**            2,369 OS    0        TSX    =        2,369 Voters            2,370  
48 **(Wards 7, 8)            Two late arriving absentee ballots            =        2,371 Total Voters 2,372**

49 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
50 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.

1 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 2 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 3 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 41 to 23 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 4 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 33 to 15 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 5 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 29 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 6 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 23 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 7 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 25 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 8 There were no provisional ballots.

9  
 10 **City of West Bend - District 4**      2,008 OS    0      TSX    =      2,008 Voters      2,008  
 11 **(Wards (9, 10)      Three late arriving absentee ballots      =      2,011 Total Voters 2,011**

12 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 7 to 6 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 13 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 4 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 14 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 15 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 2 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 16 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 51 to 30 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 17 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 42 to 26 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 18 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 35 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 19 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 35 to 17 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 20 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 35 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 21 There were no provisional ballots.

22  
 23 **City of West Bend - District 5**      1,883 OS    2      TSX    =      1,885 Voters      1,885  
 24 **(Wards 11 - 14)      Two late arriving absentee ballots      =      1,887 Total Voters 1,887**

25 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 4 to 2 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 26 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 27 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 39 to 20 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 28 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 39 to 19 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 29 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 36 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 30 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 38 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 31 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 34 to 12 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 32 There were no provisional ballots. The OS tape showed 1,879 ballots cast. The TSX tape showed two  
 33 ballots cast. A hand count of the ballots and total number of voters was 1,885. The discrepancy was due  
 34 to jammed ballots. The tape was properly changed to show the actual number of ballots cast.

35  
 36 **City of West Bend - District 6**      1,969 OS    0      TSX    =      1,969 Voters      1,969  
 37 **(Wards 15 - 19)      Four late arriving absentee ballots      =      1,973 Total Voters 1,973**

38 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 5 to 3 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 39 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 48 to 19 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 40 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 42 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 41 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 35 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 42 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 38 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 43 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 33 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.  
 44 There were no provisional ballots. The Voter Statistics section of the Inspectors' Statement showed the  
 45 total number of ballots cast was 1,973 not 1,969. The Chief Inspector's initials are missing on the  
 46 Inspectors' Statement for the opening and closing of polls for security seal numbers. There are two  
 47 reporting units at this polling location and the inspectors incorrectly added the four yellow ballots Ward  
 48 25 to the total number of voters.

49  
 50 **City of West Bend - District 6**      4      OS    0      TSX    =      4      Voters      4

1 **(Ward 25)**

2 There were no late arriving absentee or provisional ballots.

3

4	<b><u>City of West Bend - District 7</u></b>	1,948	OS	0	TSX	=	1,948	Voters	1,948
5	<b>(Wards 20 - 22)</b>						<b>=</b>	<b>1,949</b>	<b>Total Voters 1,949</b>

- 6 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 9 to 4 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 7 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 8 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 3 to 1 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 9 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 40 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 10 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 37 to 18 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 11 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 37 to 16 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 12 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 34 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 13 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 34 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 14 There were no provisional ballots. The election inspectors did not sign the Tally Sheet.

15

16	<b><u>City of West Bend - District 8</u></b>	2,266	OS	0	TSX	=	2,266	Voters	2,268
17	<b>(Wards 23, 24, 26)</b>						<b>=</b>	<b>2,268</b>	<b>Total Voters 2,270</b>

- 18 President and Vice President Write-ins changed from 1 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 19 United States Senator Write-ins changed from 3 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 20 Representative in Congress Dist. 5 Write-ins changed from 5 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 21 State Senator - District 20 Write-ins changed from 5 to 0 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 22 Representative to the Assembly - Dist. 58 Write-ins changed from 52 to 13 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 23 District Attorney Write-ins changed from 45 to 14 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 24 County Clerk Write-ins changed from 36 to 9 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 25 Treasurer Write-ins changed from 38 to 11 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 26 Register of Deeds Write-ins changed from 38 to 10 per Write-in Tally Sheet.
- 27 There were no provisional ballots. The number of ballots duplicated in voters' statistic section of the
- 28 Inspectors' Statement was missing. The chief inspector's initials were missing for the closing of the polls
- 29 OS and TSX memory card and security seal number section.

30

31 Ms. Merten declared the meeting adjourned at 3:00 p.m.

32

33

34

35

Brenda J. Jaszewski, County Clerk